University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

University Relations

2-22-1980

Hobson man serves on University of Montana Traffic Board

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "Hobson man serves on University of Montana Traffic Board" (1980). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 30974. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/30974

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.



information services • university of montana • missoula, montana 59812 • (406) 243-2522

IMMEDIATELY

brown/als 2/22/80 h.t.

HOBSON MAN SERVES ON UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA TRAFFIC BOARD

MISSOULA --

Dirk Williams, Hobson, is serving as student representative to the University of Montana Traffic Board.

The function of the board is to evaluate appeals of traffic fines and interpret regulations. Members are appointed by the vice president of the Associated Students of the University of Montana.

Williams is a senior physical education major.

###